Announcement on Subscription of Perpetual Convertible Bond Issued
by Controlling Subsidiary Kerry Logistics

29 March 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on the Results of the Issuance of the Second Tranche
of Super & Short-term Commercial Papers for 2023 by Shenzhen S.F.
Taisen Holdings (Group) Co., Ltd.

4 April 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

Announcement on Matters Related to Planning for the issuance and
listing of H shares

2 August 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2023 Interim Report

95

Announcement on Submission of Application for Issue and Listing of
Overseas-Listed Foreign Shares (H Shares) to the Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited and Publication of Application Materials

2 August 2023 CNINFO (www.cninfo.com.cn)

XIV. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

ApplicableNot applicable

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2023 Interim Report

96

Chapter 7 Share Changes and Shareholder Details

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: number of shares

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+or-) After Change

Number of
shares

Proportion
New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of

capital
reserve
into share
capital

Others Subtotal Number of
shares

Proporti
on

I. Shares subject to
restricted sales 53,950,335 1.10% - - - -20,370,000 -20,370,000 33,580,335 0.69%

1. Shares held by state - - - - - - - - -

2. Shares held by
state-owned legal
person

- - - - - - - - -

3. Other shares held
by domestic capital 53,950,335 1.10% - - - -20,370,000 -20,370,000 33,580,335 0.69%

Of which: Other
shares held by
domestic
legal person

- - - - - - - - -

Other shares held by
domestic natural
person

53,950,335 1.10% - - - -20,370,000 -20,370,000 33,580,335 0.69%

4. Shares held by
overseas capital - - - - - - - - -

Of which: Other
shares held by
overseas
legal person

- - - - - - - - -

Other shares held by
overseas natural
person

- - - - - - - - -

II. Shares not subject
to restricted sales 4,841,252,038 98.90% - - - 20,370,000 20,370,000 4,861,622,038 99.31%

1. RMB-denominated
ordinary shares 4,841,252,038 98.90% - - - 20,370,000 20,370,000 4,861,622,038 99.31%

III. Total number of
shares 4,895,202,373 100.00% - - - - - 4,895,202,373 100.00%

Reasons for share changes

ApplicableNot applicable

Approval of share changes

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2023 Interim Report

97

ApplicableNot applicable

Transfer of share ownership

ApplicableNot applicable

Implementation progress of share repurchase

ApplicableNot applicable

The Company convened the 28th meeting of the fifth session of the Board on 22 September 2022, at which the Proposal on the Plan
for Share Repurchase by way of Centralised Bidding was considered and approved. Under the proposal, the Company was approved
to repurchase its certain shares for the employee stock ownership plan or equity incentive with its own funds. The total amount of